

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).56868/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2025 in RVW No.242/2016 with CAN 1 of 2016 in FMA 3262 of 2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

AMBIKAPRASANNA SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 324786/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 324788/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 19-01-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriram P., AOR
Ms. Maneesha Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anandhu S. Nair, Adv.
Dr. Chidanand P. Mansur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there has been some error in filing of the present petition inasmuch as the original order has not been challenged and only the order on the review has been challenged.

2. Accordingly, to take appropriate steps to cure such inadvertent mistake, the matter be listed on 23.02.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR