

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 56868/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2025
in RVW No. 242/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

AMBIKAPRASANNA SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 324786/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 324788/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sriram P., AOR
Mr. Anandhu S.nair, Adv.
Ms. Maneesha Sunilkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner at the outset submits that inadvertently, the present petition assails only the order passed in the review petition, where as the substantive order in the main writ petition has been assailed in another SLP filed by him.

2. Accordingly, the present matter be listed along with Diary No. 11641 of 2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR